

## Panchur College

( A Fully Aided College of Government of West Bengal ) ( Affiliated to The University of Calcutta )

Santoshpur-Bartala Link Road, Kolkata 700 066, Phone 6501-0173, 2491-4488

Email: panchurcollege@gmail.com, Website: www.panchurcollege.org

Ref. No	Date

## Statutory Declaration under the RTI Act 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Prof. Sarmistha Maiti, Teacher-in-Charge, Panchur College, Our college website is https://www.panchurcollege.ac.in. Our college is affiliated to the University of Calcutta, Kolkata and aided by Govt. of West Bengal. The college has formed the RTI Cell as per West Bengal Govt. Memo No. ED-1964/2017 dt. 22.09.2017 and approved by the Governing Body in its meeting dated 03.05.2023. The college has a Governing Body and IQAC, which facilitate the smooth functioning of the institution. The college functions as per the rules and regulations made by University of Calcutta and Govt, of West Bengal from time to time. The College comes under "Grant-in-Aid" category; therefore financial transactions are audited by the auditors recommended by the Director of Public Instruction, Education Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal. The college has different cells and committees to maintain all types of discipline in the campus. All the cells or committees of the institutions are under Statutory Bodies. The applications under the RTI Actmay be sent to the State Public Information Officer (SPIO), PanchurCollege or handed over in his office. All information about the college is open for the public and it can be obtained by citizens of India. No RTI application is pending till date. Names, designations and other particulars of State Public Information Officer and Appellate Authority, their Contact Numbers, E-mail IDs are given below:

SI.	Name	Designation	Contact Number	E-mail ID
No.	Prof. Jagabandhu Sardar Prof. Sarmistha Maiti	State Public Information Officer	8617349134	jagabandhusardar03@gmail.com
2		Appellate Authority	9433117996	sarmisthamaitichatterjee@gmail.com

Coordinator, IQAC PANCHUR COLLEGE

Teacher-in-Charge PANCHUR COLLEGE